
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1623
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2000
EXPORT OF HARDWARE PRODUCTS
HEMA GAMANG

Will the Minister of INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have taken any steps to promote hardware products;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government have prepared any plan in collaboration with Japan and other countries for export of these products; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI PRAMOD MAHAJAN)
(a): Yes, Sir.
(b): The details of steps taken by the Government to promote electronics hardware sector are enclosed (Annexure).
(c) & (d): No specific plans have been prepared. However, to bring the IT industry on both sides together, the Government o f Japan and the Government o f India have agreed to encourage exchange of business delegations and to organise trade seminars for promoting various sectors of Information Technology.
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